SPECIFICATION FOR SEAMLESS AND WELDED
AUSTENITIC STAINLESS STEEL FEEDWATER HEATER
TUBES
SA-688/SA-688M
(Identical with ASTM Specification A688/A688M-15.)
ASME BPVC.II.A-2023 SA-688/SA-688M
1127
ASME BPVC.II.A-2023SA-688/SA-688M

E112 Test Methods for Determining Average Grain Size
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
2.2 Other Standard:
SAE J1086 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys
(UNS)
3. Terminology
3.1 Definitions Of Terms—For definitions of terms used in
this specification, refer to Terminology A941.
4. Ordering Information
4.1 It is the responsibility of the purchaser to specify all
requirements that are necessary for material under this speci-
fication. Such requirements may include, but are not limited to,
the following:
4.1.1 Quantity (length or number of pieces),
4.1.2 Material description (seamless or welded),
4.1.3 Dimensions—Outside diameter, wall thickness (mini-
mum or average wall), and length,
4.1.4 Grade (chemical composition) (Table 1),
4.1.5 U-bend requirements, if order specifies bending,
U-bend schedules or drawings shall accompany the order,
4.1.6 Optional requirements—Purchaser shall specify if an-
nealing of the U-bends is required or whether tubes are to be
hydrotested or air tested (see 11.8)
4.1.7 Supplementary requirements—Purchaser shall
specify on the purchase order if material is to be eddy current
tested in accordance with Supplementary Requirements S1 or
S2, and if special test reports are required under Supplementary
Requirement S3, and,
4.1.8 Any additional special requirements.
5. General Requirements
5.1 Material furnished to this specification shall conform to
the applicable requirements of the latest published edition of
Specification A1016/A1016M unless otherwise provided
herein.
6. Materials and Manufacture
6.1 The tube shall be manufactured by either the seamless or
welded and cold worked process.
A
SM
E
B
P
V
C
.II.A
-2
0
2
3
SA
-6
8
8
/SA
-6
8
8
M
1129
TABLE 1 Chemical Requirements
Element
Grade............... TP 304 TP 304L TP 304LN TP 316 TP 316L TP 316LN TP XM-29 TP 304N TP 316N . . . 800 800H . . . . . . . . . . . .
UNS
DesignationA
....
S30400 S30403 S30453 S31600 S31603 S31653 S24000 S30451 S31651 N08367 N08800 N08810 N08811 N08926 S31254 S32654
Composition, %
Carbon, max 0.08 0.035 0.035 0.08 0.035 0.035 0.060 0.08 0.08 0.030 0.10 0.05–
0.10
0.06–
0.10
0.020 0.020 0.020